SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

MOTION NO. 22-429

CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BENJAMIN BOYLE TO THE SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL ON AGING

WHEREAS, SCC 2.400.030 authorizes the Human Services Department to administer and coordinate County programs and projects relating to human services in accordance with County, State, and Federal laws and regulations; and

WHEREAS, Benjamin Boyle is an engaged community member, a trusted physical therapist, and a helpful volunteer; and

WHEREAS, Boyle has worked with various community partners and volunteer organizations to better his community, and believes participating in an advocacy role would be beneficial for both his patients as well has the community at large; and

WHEREAS, SCC 2.03.040 identifies the customary method for appointment in Snohomish County; and

WHEREAS, this appointment is recommended by County Executive Dave Somers, pursuant to SCC 2.03.030;

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, pursuant to SCC 2.03.040, the Snohomish County Council approves the appointment of Benjamin Boyle to serve on the Snohomish County Council on Aging for an initial three-year term commencing upon appointment.

PASSED this 14th day of December, 2022

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL Snohomish County, Washington

Council Chair

ATTEST:

Asst. Clerk of the Council